
'Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

ENGLAND, David Thomas

MAXWELL, Roland
Stanley.

BUSBY, Edith Alicia

WINTER, Emily

TAYLOR, Nigel
Urwin John.

PARTON, Blanche

BRIDGES, Thomas

BLACKWELL, George ...

SHORKOCKS, Geoffrey
Hulme.

BEARMAN, Maud Emily

WALLEY, Ethel May ...

STEWART, Bernard

HILL, Marian

DAVIS, Clifford
Ernest Stephen.

18 Burton Street, Leek, Staffordshire, Bachelor.
24th January 1981.

St. George's House, Kingstown, St Vincent,
West Indies, Clergyman (Retired). 13th
September 1980.

29 Darracott Road, Bournemouth, Dorset,
Shopkeeper (Retired). 13th February 1981.

Wexham House, Knolton Way, Wexham,
Slough, Berkshire, formerly of 86 Upton
Road, Slough, Berkshire, Widow. 7th August
1980.

46 Fairfields, Whitchurch, Hampshire.
February 1981.

17th

1 Brightling Road, Robertsbridge, East Sussex,
formerly of 6 Croft Way, Sidcup, Kent,
Widow. 15th September 1980.

28 Main Road, Watnall, Nottinghamshire,
Greengrocer (Retired). 14th January 1981.

19 Station Road, Claydon, Ipswich, Suffolk,
Self-Employed Welder/Engineer. 22nd
December 1981.

4 Hill Bottom Close, Whitchurch Hill, Read-
ing, Berkshire, Insurance Superintendent
16th February 1981.

229 Coggeshall Road, Braintree, Essex, Widow
of Sydney James Bearman. 27th February
1981.

Brook House, 171 Main Road, Broughton,
Chester, Widow. 2nd January 1981.

22 Goodwood Avenue, Blackpool, School
Caretaker (Retired). 18th December 1980.

25 Greenheys Avenue, Carleton, Poulton-le-
Fylde, Widow. 18th November 1980.

8 Arbutus Drive, Coombe Dingle, Bristol,
Avon, Foundry Labourer (Retired). 29tb
October 1980.

Bowcock & Pursaill, 54 St. Edward Street, Leek, Staffordshire STB 5DJ. (Peter
George England.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Poole Area Office, P.O. Box No. 12,
1 Wimborne Road, P'oolet, Dorset BH15 2BB.

Marshall Harvey & Keats, Argyle Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth BH1
2JG. (Leonard Stanton Knight.)

Barrett & Thomson, The Old Rectory, Chalvcy Park, Slough SL1 2HT (Ref. JLS).

Trethowan & Bullen, 8 Newbury Street, Andover, Hampshire. (Valerie Ruth
Taylor.)

Braund & Fedrick, 10 Hatherley Road, Sidcup, Kent. (Norman Trevor Fedrick.)

Warren & Allen, 24 Low Pavement, Nottingham NG1 7ED, Solicitors. (John
Henry Montgomery and Denis Edwin Cousens.)

Westhorp Ward & Catchpole, 32 Museum Street, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1JB ...

Westhorp Ward & Catchpole, 32 Museum Street, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1JB.
(Atlas Assurance Company Limited.)

Cunningtons, Great Square, Braintree, Essex. (Arthur Fletcher.)

Wayman-Hales, 12 White Friars, Chester CHI 1PT, Solicitors. (Joseph Myles
Wilson and Robin Wynford Jones.)

Hamer, Park & Haworth, 29 Market Place, Blackpool FY6 7BS, Solicitors.
(John Evan Norman.)

Hamer, Park & Haworth, 29 Market Place, Blackpool FY6 7BS, Solicitors.
(John Evan Norman and Ida Downs.)

Robert Smith & Co., 29A Canford Lane, Westbury-on-Trym, Bristol BS9 3DQ,
Solicitors.

7th May 1981

7th May 1981

7th May 1981

7th May 1981

31st May 1981

7th May 1981

16th May 1981

20th May 1981

20th May 1981

18th May 1981

26th August 1981

15th May 1981

15th May 1981

7th May 1981

(018)

(019)

(020)

(021)

(022)

(023)

(024)

(025)

(026)

(027)

(028)

(029)

(030)

(031)


