"Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
England, David Thomas	18 Burton Street, Leek, Staffordshire, Bachelor. 24th January 1981.	Bowcock & Pursaill, 54 St. Edward Street, Leek, Staffordshire ST13 5DJ. (Peter George England.)	7th May 1981	(018)
MAXWELL, Roland Stanley.	St. George's House, Kingstown, St. Vincent, West Indies, Clergyman (Retired). 13th September 1980.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Poole Area Office, P.O. Box No. 12, 1 Wimborne Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2BB.	7th May 1981	(019)
Busby, Edith Alicia	29 Darracott Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, Shopkeeper (Retired). 13th February 1981.	Marshall Harvey & Keats, Argyle Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth BH1 2JG. (Leonard Stanton Knight.)	7th May 1981	(020)
WINTER, Emily	Wexham House, Knolton Way, Wexham, Slough, Berkshire, formerly of 86 Upton Road, Slough, Berkshire, Widow. 7th August 1980.	Barrett & Thomson, The Old Rectory, Chalvey Park, Slough SL1 2HT (Ref. JLS).	7th May 1981	(021)
Taylor, Nigel Urwin John.	46 Fairfields, Whitchurch, Hampshire. 17th February 1981.	Trethowan & Bullen, 8 Newbury Street, Andover, Hampshire. (Valerie Ruth Taylor.)	31st May 1981	(022)
Parton, Blanche	 Brightling Road, Robertsbridge, East Sussex, formerly of 6 Croft Way, Sidcup, Kent, Widow. 15th September 1980. 	Braund & Fedrick, 10 Hatherley Road, Sidcup, Kent. (Norman Trevor Fedrick.)	7th May 1981	(023)
Bridges, Thomas	28 Main Road, Watnall, Nottinghamshire, Greengrocer (Retired). 14th January 1981.	Warren & Allen, 24 Low Pavement, Nottingham NG1 7ED, Solicitors. (John Henry Montgomery and Denis Edwin Cousens.)	16th May 1981	(024)
BLACKWELL, George	19 Station Road, Claydon, Ipswich, Suffolk, Self-Employed Welder/Engineer. 22nd December 1981.	Westhorp Ward & Catchpole, 32 Museum Street, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1JB	20th May 1981	(025)
SHORROCKS, Geoffrey Hulme.	4 Hill Bottom Close, Whitchurch Hill, Reading, Berkshire, Insurance Superintendent. 16th February 1981.	Westhorp Ward & Catchpole, 32 Museum Street, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1JB. (Atlas Assurance Company Limited.)	20th May 1981	(026)
Bearman, Maud Emily	229 Coggeshall Road, Braintree, Essex, Widow of Sydney James Bearman. 27th February 1981.	Cunningtons, Great Square, Braintree, Essex. (Arthur Fletcher.)	18th May 1981	(027)
Walley, Ethel May	Brook House, 171 Main Road, Broughton, Chester, Widow. 2nd January 1981.	Wayman-Hales, 12 White Friars, Chester CH1 1PT, Solicitors. (Joseph Myles Wilson and Robin Wynford Jones.)	26th August 1981	(028)
Stewart, Bernard	22 Goodwood Avenue, Blackpool, School Caretaker (Retired). 18th December 1980.	Hamer, Park & Haworth, 29 Market Place, Blackpool FY6 7BS, Solicitors. (John Evan Norman.)	15th May 1981	(029)
HILL, Marian	25 Greenheys Avenue, Carleton, Poulton-le- Fylde, Widow. 18th November 1980.	Hamer, Park & Haworth, 29 Market Place, Blackpool FY6 7BS, Solicitors. (John Evan Norman and Ida Downs.)	15th May 1981	(030)
Davis, Clifford Ernest Stephen.	8 Arbutus Drive, Coombe Dingle, Bristol, Avon, Foundry Labourer (Retired). 29th October 1980.	Robert Smith & Co., 29A Canford Lane, Westbury-on-Trym, Bristol BS9 3DQ, Solicitors.	7th May 1981	(031)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 6TH MARCH 1981

3367